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See your Bridgestone representative for more information.
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p Actual specifications may vary depending on the tire produced.
Off-road tire limited warranty information is available from your Bridgestone representative or dealer.

CATEGORY SIZE PLY/STAR 
RATING

COMPOUND/ 
CONSTRUCTION TRA ARTICLE #

AVG. WT.  p

(LBS / KG)
OTD  p

(32” / MM)

OVERALL 
  DIAMETER  p

(IN / MM)

OVERALL 
WIDTH  p

(IN / MM)

GIANT 
TUBELESS

53/80R63 2* E3A E-3 430314 10,000 
4,536

80 
64

147.3 
3,741

51.6 
1,311

59/80R63 2* E1A E-3 430178 11,840 
5,371

89 
71

158.3 
4,021

57.4 
1,458

59/80R63 2* E3A E-3 429889 11,840 
5,371

89 
71

158.3 
4,021

57.4 
1,458

S P E C I A L I Z E D  F E AT U R E S

TREAD PATTERN — Style of the lugs helps provide even wear

DURABLE CASING — Helps reduce running  
temperature in high-speed long-haul applications
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V - S T E E L  R O C K  FA S T

The V-Steel Rock Fast premium radial haulage tire is specifically designed for long life  
in high-speed applications.

Earth Mover


