



## V-STEEL ROCK FAST



The V-Steel Rock Fast premium radial haulage tire is specifically designed for long life in high-speed applications.

Earth Mover

## SPECIALIZED FEATURES



•• TREAD PATTERN — Style of the lugs helps provide even wear

DURABLE CASING — Helps reduce running temperature in high-speed long-haul applications

CATEGORY	SIZE	PLY/STAR Rating	COMPOUND/ Construction	TRA	ARTICLE #	AVG. WT." (LBS / KG)	<b>OTD</b> " (32" / MM)	OVERALL Diameter <sup>o</sup> (In / MM)	OVERALL WIDTH " (IN / MM)
GIANT Tubeless	53/80R63	2*	E3A	E-3	430314	10,000 4,536	<b>80</b> 64	<b>147.3</b> 3,741	<b>51.6</b> 1,311
	59/80R63	2*	E1A	E-3	430178	<b>11,840</b> 5,371	<b>89</b> 71	158.3 4,021	<b>57.4</b> 1,458
	59/80R63	2*	E3A	E-3	429889	11,840 5,371	<b>89</b> 71	158.3 4,021	<b>57.4</b> 1,458

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>a</sup> Actual specifications may vary depending on the tire produced.

Off-road tire limited warranty information is available from your Bridgestone representative or dealer.